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Tolls to Let.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the tolls pay-
able at the Toll G-ates in Strood, and on

the New Eoad from Eochester to Chatham Hill,
in the county of Kent, will separately be let to
farm to the best bidders for the term of one year,
from the 30th day of November, 1858, at the
Bull Inn, in Eochester, on Tuesday, the 19th day
of October next, at twelve o'clock at noon. No
person will be permitted to advance less than five
pounds at each bidding ; and whoever happens to
be the approved bidder, must at the same time
give security, with sufficient sureties, to the satis-
faction of the Commissioners of the said Toll

Gates for the' payment of the rents by quarterly
payments in advance. The approved bidder will
be required to pay at the time of letting one-half
of the first quarter of a year's rent,. and the re-
mainder before the said 30th day of November.
The present yearly rent of the tolls at Strood-
gat.e is £715, and at the New Eoad-gate £15.

For further information enquire at the office of
Messrs. Essell and Hayward, Solicitors, the Pre-
cinct, Eochester.

By order of the Commissioners,
Essell and Hayward,

The Precinct, Eochester, Clerks.
September 10, 1858.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to. the Act 7th. and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday the \5th day of September, 1858.

Notes issued

ISSUE DEPAETMENT.

£.
32,433,960 Government Debt ...

Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£.
11,015,100
3,459,900

17,958,960

£32,433,960

Dated the 16th day of September, 1858.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Eest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
.Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven day and other Bills

£
14,553,000
3,696,116

8,041,078
12,201,959

759,560

£39,251,713

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity)

Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

10,970,514
15,311.274
12,279,970

689,955

£39,251,713

Dated the 16th day of September, 1858.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

AGEA AND UNITED SEEVICE BANK.

Statement of ASSETS and LIABILITIES to 31st August, 1858.

Paid-up Capital
Eeserve Fund ...
Floating Deposits
Fixed Deposits
Profit and Loss

Liabilities. £
. 1,000,000
. 164,535
. 386,633
. 875,229

21,993

£2,448,392
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Assets.
Cash Balances
Government Securities (in-

cluding Eeserve Fund)
Discounts, Loans, Credits
Branches (Internal Exchange)
London in Exchange with India
•- and China ...
Branches in Exchange with

London

£
291,565

321,351
1,026,296

413,793

91,840

303,545

£2,448,392
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Francis R. Neihon, General Manager.
P.S.—This statement does not include the Branches' accounts to a later date thau 17th

July, 1858,


