Tolls to Let.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the tolls payable at the Toll Gates in Strood, and on the New Road from Rochester to Chatham Hill, in the county of Kent, will separately be let to farm to the best bidders for the term of one year, from the 30th day of November, 1858, at the Bull Inn, in Rochester, on Tuesday, the 19th day of October next, at twelve o'clock at noon. No person will be permitted to advance less than five pounds at each bidding; and whoever happens to be the approved bidder, must at the same time give security, with sufficient sureties, to the satisfaction of the Commissioners of the said Toll

Gates for the payment of the rents by quarterly payments in advance. The approved bidder will be required to pay at the time of letting one-half of the first quarter of a year's rent, and the remainder before the said 30th day of November. The present yearly rent of the tolls at Stroodgate is $\pounds715$, and at the New Road-gate $\pounds15$.

For further information enquire at the office of Messrs. Essell and Hayward, Solicitors, the Precinct, Rochester.

By order of the Commissioners,

Essell and *Hayward*, The Precinct, Rochester, Clerks. September 10, 1858.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday the 15th day of September, 1858.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued			•••	£. 32,433,960	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	••• ••• •••	••• ••• •••	£. 11,015,100 3,459,900 17,958,960
	£32,4		£32,433,960				£32,433,960	

Dated the 16th day of September, 1858.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

,	£		•	1.1		£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Sec	curities	(inclu	ding	
Rest	3,696,116	Dead Weight	Annui	ity)		10,970,514
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	•••	•••	•••	15,311,274
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-		Notes	•••	•••	•••	12,279,970
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver	Coin	•••	•••	689,955
Dividend Accounts)	8,041,078					
Other Deposits	12,201,959					
Seven day and other Bills	759,560					
	· · ·					
•	£39,251,713				:	£39,251,713
-		· ·				

Dated the 16th day of September, 1858.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

AGRA AND UNITED SERVICE BANK.

Statement of ASSETS and LIABILITIES to 31st August, 1858.

					•					
	Liabilities.	£	s,	d.	Assets. £ s.	ď				
Paid-up Capital	••• •	. 1,000,000	0	0	Cash Balances 291,565 7	6				
Reserve Fund	••• •	. 164,535	13	0	Government Securities (in-					
Floating Deposits		386,633	18	8	cluding Reserve Fund) 321,351 16	8				
Fixed Deposits	••• •	. 875,229	8	11	Discounts, Loans, Credits 1,026,296 11	4				
Profit and Loss	••• •	. 21,993	18	8	Branches (Internal Exchange) 413,793 11	1				
					London in Exchange with India					
						11				
					Branches in Exchange with					
					London 303,545 5	9				
$\pounds 2,448,392$ 19 3					£2,448,392 19	3				
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	. <u> </u>							

Francis R. Neilson, General Manager.

P.S.—This statement does not include the Branches' accounts to a later date than 17th July, 1858.